LR-x Technology

Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC Welcomes Perry Rockvam as Director of Sales for LR-x[®] Technology

Billings, MT - November 6, 2018 - Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC, the forefront leader in situational awareness and decision support for First Responders, HazMat Teams, and other public officials today announced and welcomed Perry Rockvam as Director of Sales. Rockvam will be responsible for sales team leadership, driving revenue, and general management responsibilities. His extensive history in law enforcement dating back to 1985 from which he retired October 31, 2015 will provide additional support in DBTS's mission to protect first responders and communities at large.



Before joining the Cody Police Department in 1995, Perry worked as an officer with the Mesa Police Department in Mesa, AZ, where he worked as a patrol officer, a motorcycle officer and a bicycle officer. He also served as a fulltime deputy sheriff with the Pennington County Sheriff's Department, Rapid City, SD, and the Custer County Sheriff's Department, Custer, SD. After joining the Cody Police Department in 1995 Perry served as a patrol officer, detective and the Assistant Chief. During his tenure as Chief, he established the Cody Police Department Bomb Squad, which serves the City of Cody and is also a part of the Wyoming Homeland Security Region #6 Response Team. The Bomb Squad provides protection and safety to the surrounding cities, towns and counties; to include the northern half of Yellowstone National Park. Perry also established the Cody

Police Department Tactical Team, which will respond on preplanned events and high-risk incidents. As a detective, Perry served as the lead investigator in the investigation of homicides, armed robberies, sexual assaults and aggravated assaults.

He was promoted as Chief of the Cody Police Department on May 31, 2004 and served as the incident commander for the 2006 Hell's Angels World Run, 2012 child abduction, 2014 Hells Angels USA Run, and various tactical operations and high-profile investigations. In 2010, Perry implemented a new operational philosophy for the Cody Police Department. The impact of this change has improved the working relationships with other agencies and has had an impact on lowering crime and reducing the recidivism rates with juveniles and assists the department in identifying and helping vulnerable adults. This philosophy is still in use by the department today.

Perry has also been involved in several areas outside police operations. He served as a board member for Crisis Intervention, Park County Drug Court and Yellowstone Behavioral Health. He also worked with other community leaders in establishing the Heart Mountain Volunteer Medical Clinic in Cody, which is a free medical clinic for those who either do not have medical insurance or are underinsured in Cody. "I am excited to have an opportunity to work with first responders and provide a tool that will help make their jobs safer."

Perry Rockvam, Director of Sales, Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC

Perry was honorably discharged from the United States Marines as a Sergeant in 1983. We would like to thank Perry for his service in the Armed Forces and as a First Responder and look forward to his addition to our team.

LR-x[®] **Technology** is a mobile (iOS & Android) cloud based, easy to use, real time technology for heightened situational awareness of chemical spills, CBRN threat, airborne hazard events, and wildfire management. By applying for a free 30-Day trial, First Responders and Hazmat Response Teams are provided an opportunity to run models that produce a hazard visualization in near real time using 3D Wind Field and ALOHA model results in under 5 minutes utilizing mobile devices/tablets. *LR-x*[®] *is based on patented technology developed and licensed exclusively to Diamond B Technology Solutions by the U.S. Army Research Laboratory under U.S. Patent 9,911,303 issued March 6, 2018.* Learn more at www.lrxtechnology.com.

Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC (DBTS) is the technology arm of parent company <u>Diamond B Companies Inc.</u>, a multidimensional company with business ventures throughout the United States and Canada. A leader in technology and logistic solutions, they are uniquely qualified to partner in the development, implementation, and support of operational solutions. As a goto technology partner, DBTS has been utilized as a primary contractor on projects to source and coordinate technology service and systems providers, provide overall IT support for single and multi-location facilities, as well as provide sourcing and procurement services for hardware and equipment. Learn more at <u>www.diamondbts.com</u>.

Contact Information for Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC (LR-x[®] Technology)

Jennifer Ullman, Marketing Coordinator jennifer@diamondbts.com 855-524-7233 Perry Rockvam, Director of Sales perry@diamondbts.com 855-524-7233

